

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
SESSIONS TRIAL NO. 04(08)25



SESSIONS CASE No. 155 of 2025
(CNR No – WBNP06-001174 – 2025)
GR – 575 of 2025

State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Shah Arman Miazi @ Shah Arman

Ref :- Petrapole PS Case No. 19 dt. - 07.03.2025

U/s – 319(2)/338/336(3)/340(2) of BNS & 14A(b) of Foreigners Act

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code - WB00916)

Order No – 06
Dt. 06/08/2025

Received Supplementary Chargesheet being no. 76 dated 04.08.2025 along with report of Deputy Superintendent of Police, DIB, Bongaon Police District, report of Bangladesh Deputy High Commission and Report of RPO Bengaluru from ADJ – I, Bongaon as transmitted by Ld. ACJM, Bongaon vide memo no. 1460 dated 05.08.2025. Let these be kept with the record.

To-dates (27/11/2025, 28/11/2025 and 29/11/2025) for evidence of C.S.Ws as perschedule.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 07
Dt. 27/11/2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence.

Sole accused person namely **Shah Arman Miazi @ Shah Arman** is produced from judicial custody and he is remanded to j/c till the next date fixed.

Ld. Panel P.P Sri Basudeb Dutta is present along with witness namely Sanatan Murmu who is examined in part as P.W – 1. Examination is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Panel P.P on the ground of non production of alamat (R.C of Indian Currency amounting of Rs. 1110/-)

During examination of P.W – 1 the following documents and materials are taken into evidence and marked as exhibits as follows :-

Exhibit – P1	Written Complaint
Exhibit – P2	His signature on the seizure list
Exhibit – P3	Seized original Indian Passport being No. Y9036257 in the name of Shah Arman Miazi
Exhibit – P4	Seized original Indian Driving Licence in the name of Shah Arman Miazi
Exhibit – P5	Seized original PAN Card in the name of Shah Arman Miazi
Exhibit – P6	Seized original Indian Aadhaar Card in the name of Shah Arman Miazi
Exhibit – P7(With objection)	Seized Xerox copy of Bangladeshi Passport being no. A02645741 in the name of Shah Arman Miazi
Exhibit – P8 (With objection)	Seized Xerox copy of Bangladeshi National ID Card in the name of Shah Arman Miazi

M.O – 1 as a whole	Bangladeshi currency amounting Rs. 12,235/-
---------------------------	--

Exhibit No. - P3, P4, P5 & P6 be kept with the safe custody on the prayer of the Ld. Panel P.P.

To 28/11/2025 for further examination of P.W – 1 and 29/11/2025 for evidence of C.S.Ws.

The Superintendent of concerned Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused person physically.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas