

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
SESSIONS TRIAL NO. 04(08)25

SESSIONS CASE No. 155 of 2025
(CNR No – WBNP06-001174 – 2025)
GR – 575 of 2025

State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Shah Arman Miazhi @ Shah Arman

Ref :- Petrapole PS Case No. 19 dt. - 07.03.2025

U/s – 319(2)/338/336(3)/340(2) of BNS & 14A(b) of Foreigners Act



Present – Smt. Kumkum Singha (WB00712)

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence.

Sole accused person namely **Shah Arman Miazhi @ Shah Arman** who is in J/C is produced virtually from Dum Dum Correctional Home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date fixed.

Ld. Panel P.P Sri Basudeb Dutta is present.

No witness is present today.

Fix 04.06.2026 for evidence of supplementary CSWs.

The prosecution is directed to issue process for compelling the attendance of the witnesses and/or the production of the documents or thing, if any and to inform the Investigating Officer.

The Superintendent of concerned Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused person virtually.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Sd/- Kumkum Singha
Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas