

IN THE COURT OF THE LD ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 1ST COURT  
BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

SC-155/25

GR-575/2025  
CNR-WBNP06-001174-2025

Ref: Petrapole PS case No. 19/25 dated 07.03.2025

U/S-319(2)/338/336(3)/340(2) of BNS and 14 A(b) Foreigners Act

State

Vs

Shah Arman Miazi @ Shah Arman

Order No 01  
17.06.2025

Notification of commitment dated 03.06.2025 in case No GR-575/2025 made by the Ld ACJM, Bongaon is received. Accused is produced from J/C.

Perused the LCR and order of commitment. The case U/S-319(2)/338/336(3)/340(2) of BNS and 14 A(b) Foreigners Act stands for sessions trial. So cognizance is taken U/S-319(2)/338/336(3)/340(2) of BNS and 14 A(b) Foreigners Act.

As per resolution of Lawyers' Association, Bongaon due to sad demise of Law Clerk Gourkrishna Basu none moved for the accused and the case is adjourned today.

Fix 18.06.2025 for production of the accused person and commitment.

Accused be remanded to JC till tomorrow.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas