

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, BANGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS.

Present: Smt. Kumkum Singha (WB00712)
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas.

ST 04(08)2025

(CNR No. WBNP060001174-2025)

Order No.13

16.01.2026

Today is fixed for further evidence of this case.

Sole accused Shah Arman Miaji @ Shah Arman is virtually produced from Dum Dum Correctional Home.

Ld. PP Sri Basudeb Dutta is present.

Today CSW-3 Sk. Firoj is present. He is examined as PW3 in full and discharged. His signatures on the list of personal belongings, seizure list and medical report are marked as Ext.- P9/1 /PW3, P2/3 PW3 and P10/1 / PW3 respectively.

Today one petition is filed by Ld. PP for recalling PW2 for the purpose of identification of seized documents already marked exhibits.

Ld. Defence counsel does not raise objection as it is formal in nature and thus it is allowed.

Bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused.

Heard the bail petition from both sides.

Prima facie considering the status of the accused and nature of the case I am inclined to reject the said petition.

To fix **16.02.2026** for evidence of PW2 on recall and CSW-4, **17.02.2026** for evidence of CSW-5 & **18.02.2026** for evidence of CSW-6.

Issue summon accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

ADJ-2, Bangaon, North 24 Parganas.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Bangaon, North 24 Parganas